TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARADIGM SPINE, LLC		103/27/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE, LLC
Street Address:	505 Park Avenue, 14th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77200704	4TH DIMENSION SPINE
Serial Number:	77453248	4D FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE
Serial Number:	77200707	FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue, 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	479509-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Robertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0133

900130604

Signature:	/smr/	
Date:	03/31/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Paradigm Spine LLC to Fourth Dimnsion Spine LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Paradigm Spine LLC to Fourth Dimnsion Spine LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PARADIGM SPINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

having a place of business at 505 Park Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10022

("Assignor"), is the applicant of record of the U.S. trademark applications identified on

Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to

the Marks to FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

having a place of business at 505 Park Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10022

("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor in interest to the portion of the business of

Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, sells

and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the

assets and goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, and the right to sue and recover

damages and profits for third-party infringements of the Marks, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by duly

authorized representatives of the parties, as of the date the last party signs this

Agreement.

PARADIGM SPINE, LLC

Name: Joseph Gerardi

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: 27 MAKEL 2007

FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE, LLC

Name: Marc R. Viscoglios

Title: Chairman and CEO

Date: 27 MARCH 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0135

SCHEDULE A – UNITED STATES MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. Serial No.	International Class
1. 4 TH DIMENSION SPINE	77/200,704	. 10
2. 4D FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE & Design	77/453,248	10
3. FOURTH DIMENSION SPINE	77/200,707	10

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0136